
ANTIOCH

BANNOCKBURN

BARRINGTONBARRINGTON HILLS

BEACH PARK

BUFFALO GROVE

DEERFIELD

DEER PARK

FOX LAKE

GRAYSLAKE

GREEN OAKS

GURNEE

HAINESVILLE

HAWTHORN WOODS

HIGHLAND PARK

KILDEER

LAKE BARRINGTON

LAKE BLUFF

LAKE FOREST

LAKE VILLA

LAKE ZURICH

LAKEMOOR

LIBERTYVILLE

LINCOLNSHIRE

LINDENHURST

LONG GROVE

METTAWA

MUNDELEIN

NORTH BARRINGTON

NORTH CHICAGO

OLD MILL CREEK

PARK CITY

RIVERWOODS

ROUND LAKE

ROUND LAKE BEACH

TOWER LAKES

VOLO

VERNON HILLS

WADSWORTH

WAUCONDA

WAUKEGAN

WINTHROP HARBOR

ZION

94

McGaw Rd.

Genoa Ave.

Casey Rd.

Le
w

is
 A

ve
.

G
ra

na
da

Blv
d.

Midlothian Rd.

Hawley St.

G
re

en
le

af
 S

t.

M
ain

St.

P
ra

ir
ie

 R
d

.

Sa
u

nd
er

s
R

d
.

Engle Dr.

Sunset Ave.

Gelden Rd.

Center St.

St
at

e 
Pa

rk
 R

d
.

Petite Lake Rd.

A
lm

on
d

Rd
.

Everett Rd.

Millburn Rd.

Kelse
y Rd.Ri

ve
r

R
d

.

Audrey Nixon Blvd.

F
re

m
o

n
t

C
en

te
r

R
d

.

Duffy Ln.

Deerfi eld

Rd
.

Long Grove Rd.

A
lle

gh
an

y 
R

d
.

H
ai

n
es

vi
lle

R
d

.

El
a 

R
d

.

33rd St.

Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.

D eerfield Pkwy.

Miller Rd.

21st St.

9th St.

Aptakisic Rd.

Monaville Rd.

Ke
n

o
sh

a
R

d
.

Bonner Rd.

Peterson Rd.

North Ave.

O
'P

la
in

e 
R

d
.

Stearns School Rd.

Ce

d
ar

La
ke

R
d

.

Roberts Rd.

K
ilb

o
u

rn
e 

R
d

.

Q
u

en
ti

n
 R

d
.

Dilley's
R

d
.

Bu

ffaloGro ve
R

d
.

York House Rd.

D
ee

p
 L

ak
e 

R
d

.

B
u

tt
er

fi
el

d
R

d
.

Le
w

is
 A

ve
.

R
iv

er
w

o
o

d
s 

R
d

.

W
ilson Rd.

St
.M

ar
y'

s
R

d
.

Fairfield
Rd.Darre ll

Rd

.

D
el

an
y 

R
d

.

Russell Rd.

Wadsworth Rd.

O
ld McHe nry Rd.

RollinsRd.

Gilmer Rd.

H

unt Club
R

d
.

Grass Lake Rd.

Washington St.

14

12

12

45

41

41

43

83

22

22

120

83

137

53

21

132

59

83

176

134

60

60

137

173

131

80

39

31

19
90

24

1

29

56

89

63

27
44

57

79

74

86

65

75

14

59

5

92

53
3

2

7

70

22

21

12

42

26

60

33

8

32

52

69

77

67

40

16

35

88

62

37

10

55

0 2 4 6
Miles

Fully Programmed

Partially Programmed

Preservation Projects: 2022 - 2027

* New to this year's Five Year Program

1 21st St. Culvert Replacement 2022 B-01548b

2 33rd St. Resurfacing 2022 B-01489a

3 9th St. Microsurfacing 2022 B-01622a

5 Arlington Heights Rd. Reconstruction 2023 B-01182

7 Big Hollow Rd. Resurfacing 2022 B-01492

8 Bonner Rd. Resurfacing 2026 B-01382

10 Buffalo Grove Rd. Reconstruction Post-2027 B-01359

12 Butterfield Rd. Resurfacing 2025 B-01636a

14 Cedar Lake Rd. Resurfacing 2027 B-01395

16 Cuba Rd. Resurfacing 2026 B-01678

19 Darrell Rd. Culvert Replacement 2023 B-00141c

21 Deep Lake Rd. 3R Resurfacing 2022 B-00913a

22 Deep Lake Rd. Resurfacing 2022 B-00913b

24 Deerfield Pkwy.* Concrete Repair 2023 B-01708

26 Diamond Lake Rd. Resurfacing 2026 B-01585

27 Dilley's Rd. Microsurfacing 2027 B-01635

29 Fairfield & Gilmer Connector Ramp Resurfacing 2023 B-01631b

31 Fairfield Rd. Culvert Replacement 2023 B-01434

32 Fairfield Rd. Resurfacing 2024 B-01634

33 Fairfield Rd.* Resurfacing 2023 B-01706

35 Gages Lake Rd. Resurfacing 2022 B-01537

37 Gilmer Rd. Resurfacing 2023 B-01631a

39 Hart Rd. Bridge Replacement 2022 B-01372b

40 Hawley St. Resurfacing 2022 B-01490

42 Hunt Club Rd. Resurfacing 2023 B-01539

44 Hutchins Rd. Resurfacing 2025 B-01676

52 Kilbourne Rd. Resurfacing and Intersection Improvement 2023 B-01576

53 Lake Ave. Resurfacing 2027 B-01580

55 Lewis Ave. Reconstruction Post-2027 B-01452b

56 Long Grove Rd. Resurfacing 2027 B-01674

57 Midlothian Rd. Resurfacing 2027 B-01581

59 Monaville Rd. Resurfacing 2026 B-01538

60 North Ave. Resurfacing 2027 B-01582

62 Old McHenry Rd. Resurfacing 2025 B-01673

63 O'Plaine Rd. Resurfacing 2025 B-01677

65 Pulaski Dr. Resurfacing 2026 B-01577

67 Riverwoods Rd. Resurfacing 2024 B-01494

69 Rollins Rd. Resurfacing 2025 B-01495

70 Rollins Rd.* Resurfacing 2024 B-01705

74 Russell Rd.* Resurfacing 2024 B-01704

75 Sand Lake Rd. Resurfacing 2027 B-01681

77 St. Mary's Rd. 3R Resurfacing 2022 B-01381

79 Stearns School Rd. Resurfacing 2025 B-01496

80 Stearns School Rd. Bridge Construction 2022 B-01499b

86 Wilson Rd. Resurfacing 2024 B-01641

88 Winchester Rd. Resurfacing 2023 B-01537a

89 Winchester Rd. Resurfacing 2023 B-01573b

90 Winchester Rd. Culvert Replacement 2023 B-01573c

92 York House Rd. Resurfacing 2022 B-01534

Map ID Route Work Type Program Year CPMS PIN
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